
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsCCKC 11/6/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 33.83

8019 Penny All American Lisa-Marie Podielsky NQ 56.15



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

41.49

CCKC 11/6/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams10 41.49

12006 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams9 45.52

12015 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia7 53.13

12017 Travis All American Janice Pier NQ NT



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32.04

CCKC 11/6/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud10 32.04

16042 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci6 43.36

16011 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ NT

16001 Shorty Shetland Sheepdog Anne Timson NQ 40.39



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

33.16

CCKC 11/6/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20057 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson10 33.16

20001 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan9 35.99

20017 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro9 36.15

20011 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins9 36.54

20014 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur9 36.93

20055 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek7 40.39

20019 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt7 42.06

20013 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann6 44.93

20018 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs6 45.09

20064 Surprise All American Leanne Ksiazek6 46.38

20036 Romeo Australian Cattle Dog Kim Lewis5 48.71

20006 Gingee Border Collie Carolyn Rancourt NQ NT

20003 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ NT

16046 Abby Labrador Retriever Kasey Richards NQ NT

20020 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ NT

20037 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ NT

20041 Kona Australian Shepherd Gretchen Destremps NQ NT

20046 Bandie Vizsla Courtney Bruso NQ NT

20035 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier NQ 31.8

20010 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 33.88

20053 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 39.1

20056 Spee Border Collie Pam O'Day NQ 42.43

20015 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 92.39



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

36.49

CCKC 11/6/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos10 36.49

24003 Diesel Collie Joanne Marie Jesse9 39.43

24018 Zeke All American Alice Smith NQ NT

20063 Henry Labrador Retriever Kasey Richards NQ 38.02

24009 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ 43.11



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsCCKC 11/6/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 51.13



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsCCKC 11/6/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Lilith Boston Terrier Betsy Grady NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

41.62

CCKC 11/6/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara10 41.62



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

35.53

CCKC 11/6/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara10 35.53

16018 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour6 47.62

16036 Ben Australian Shepherd Kathie Chouinard NQ NT

16047 Rory Golden Retriever Betsy Smith NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsCCKC 11/6/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ NT

20038 Pippa Bernese Mountain Dog Marjorie Cottle NQ NT

20060 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia NQ NT

20058 Mayhem Doberman Pinscher Rebecca Guaraldo NQ 48.31



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCKC 11/6/2016

144

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Viktor Whippet Rhonda Shumaker100 61 2.3607

20045 Jerry Lee Portuguese Water Dog Yvonne Ferreira95 50.44 2.8549

20042 Myster Australian Shepherd Kathleen Chouinard95 63.95 2.2518

16046 Abby Labrador Retriever Kasey Richards NQ 89.58 1.6075



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCKC 11/6/2016

144

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Finley Golden Retriever Annemarie Field95 45.79 3.1448

20063 Henry Labrador Retriever Kasey Richards NQ 51.64 2.7885



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CCKC 11/6/2016

142

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Nautique Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett95 42.56 3.3365



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCKC 11/6/2016

144

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Bandie Vizsla Courtney Bruso NQ 99.45 1.448



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCKC 11/6/2016

144

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Blast Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse100 52 2.7692



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

CCKC 11/6/2016

161

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Gale Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau100 47.09 3.419

8019 Penny All American Lisa-Marie Podielsky95 53.98 2.9826



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CCKC 11/6/2016

161

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Travis All American Janice Pier NQ 70.79 2.2743



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CCKC 11/6/2016

164

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16044 Savvy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Pamela O'Day NQ 90.24 1.8174



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCKC 11/6/2016

167

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Romeo Australian Cattle Dog Kim Lewis NQ NT

20041 Kona Australian Shepherd Gretchen Destremps NQ NT

20035 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier NQ 41.02 4.0712

20037 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 59.68 2.7983

20061 Eva Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 84.32 1.9806



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCKC 11/6/2016

167

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Beau Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 86.47 1.9313



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CCKC 11/6/2016

173

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue NQ 76.44 2.2632



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCKC 11/6/2016

173

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams NQ 63.93 2.7061



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CCKC 11/6/2016

176

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe100 58.43 3.0122

16042 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 51.31 3.4301

16001 Shorty Shetland Sheepdog Anne Timson NQ 52.66 3.3422



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CCKC 11/6/2016

179

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 52.46 3.4121

20007 Daisy Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee100 60.94 2.9373

20001 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 51.3 3.4893

20053 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 54.47 3.2862

20006 Gingee Border Collie Carolyn Rancourt NQ 54.49 3.2850

20004 Sadie Australian Shepherd Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 77.27 2.3166



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CCKC 11/6/2016

179

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer100 45.89 3.9006

24017 Gia Belgian Malinois Teri Desrosiers100 50.65 3.5341

24003 Diesel Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 54.77 3.2682



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CCKC 11/6/2016

173

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 45.19 3.8283

8006 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 47.57 3.6367

8002 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 55.05 3.1426

8009 Kit Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janet Officer100 60.02 2.8824

8007 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin100 65.72 2.6324

8005 Joey Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau NQ 47.03 3.6785

8008 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt NQ 70.33 2.4598



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCKC 11/6/2016

173

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 47.25 3.6614

12007 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 47.48 3.6436

12010 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 47.66 3.6299

12016 Spike Papillon Anne Timson NQ 51.49 3.3599

12006 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 54.34 3.1837

12002 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 63.12 2.7408

12015 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia NQ 64.11 2.6985

12005 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory NQ 66.28 2.6101

12004 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 87.05 1.9874



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CCKC 11/6/2016

176

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams100 46.62 3.7752

16007 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 54.58 3.2246

16043 Catcher Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson100 55.48 3.1723

16015 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson100 57.47 3.0625

16013 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 41.65 4.2257

16012 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 43.64 4.033

16010 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 44.31 3.9720

16003 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 44.73 3.9347

16011 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 46.69 3.7695

16006 Violet American Water Spaniel Howie Carr NQ 46.81 3.7599

16014 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ 50 3.52

16005 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ 51.63 3.4089



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CCKC 11/6/2016

179

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20055 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 52.22 3.4278

20020 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley100 52.35 3.4193

20018 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs100 58.59 3.0551

20021 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 43.22 4.1416

20017 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ 48.09 3.7222

20056 Spee Border Collie Pam O'Day NQ 48.56 3.6862

20002 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone NQ 48.63 3.6809

20010 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 49.64 3.606

20011 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 53.28 3.3596

20014 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 53.4 3.3521

20057 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson NQ 53.58 3.3408

20008 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 54.02 3.3136

20015 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 59.42 3.0125

20019 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt NQ 59.68 2.9993

20013 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 64.04 2.7951

20016 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 64.94 2.7564

20009 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 71.29 2.5109



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CCKC 11/6/2016

179

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 37.71 4.7468

24019 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 45.92 3.8981

24010 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 46.68 3.8346

24011 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 47.71 3.7518

24018 Zeke All American Alice Smith NQ 51.98 3.4436

24009 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ 52.29 3.4232

24001 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 63.66 2.8118

24008 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 73.39 2.4390

24006 Maya Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 78.85 2.2701



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

CCKC 11/6/2016

139

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Breezy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Judith Chaples Burke NQ NT

8021 Lilith Boston Terrier Betsy Grady NQ 76.19 1.8244



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CCKC 11/6/2016

144

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Ben Australian Shepherd Kathie Chouinard NQ 58.6 2.4573

16047 Rory Golden Retriever Betsy Smith NQ 75.57 1.9055



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CCKC 11/6/2016

167

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Maya Collie Karin Sheehy NQ 74.05 2.2552



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CCKC 11/6/2016

167

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Kayden-Blue Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 57.1 2.9247

20038 Pippa Bernese Mountain Dog Marjorie Cottle NQ 62.7 2.6635



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

CCKC 11/6/2016

173

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Rowen Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Judith Chaples Burke NQ 71.61 2.4159



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CCKC 11/6/2016

176

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Noelle Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 61.96 2.8405



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCKC 11/6/2016

179

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CCKC 11/6/2016

179

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Reo Giant Schnauzer Karen Mancini NQ NT

20058 Mayhem Doberman Pinscher Rebecca Guaraldo NQ 54.06 3.3111

20022 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 78.21 2.2887



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

CCKC 11/6/2016

173

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 52.72 3.2815

4008 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 55.06 3.1420

4007 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 58.65 2.9497

4003 Zest Chihuahua Emily Peacock NQ NT

4001 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle NQ 48.5 3.5670

4010 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 51.78 3.3411



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CCKC 11/6/2016

173

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 47.67 3.6291



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CCKC 11/6/2016

176

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 53.33 3.3002



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCKC 11/6/2016

179

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 44.7 4.0045

16029 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 49.82 3.5929

16022 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 56.85 3.1486

16021 Fresca Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier100 60.12 2.9774

16020 Zoot Golden Retriever Ann Stetson100 68.37 2.6181

16027 Ella Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 60.29 2.969

16024 Lizzie-taylor Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 65.12 2.7488

16028 Rocki Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri NQ 69.88 2.5615

16023 Winnie Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ 77.09 2.322



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CCKC 11/6/2016

179

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Zer Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 43.25 4.1387

20060 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia100 58.42 3.0640

20028 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse100 58.84 3.0421

20030 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 66.77 2.6808

20027 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 57.38 3.1196

20059 Mag Belgian Tervuren Nadia Innes NQ 62.11 2.882

20025 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb NQ 68.84 2.6002

20026 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 72.4 2.4724



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

31

CCKC 11/6/2016

94

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Viktor Whippet Rhonda Shumaker88 38.89 2.4171

20045 Jerry Lee Portuguese Water Dog Yvonne Ferreira NQ 24.12 3.8972

16046 Abby Labrador Retriever Kasey Richards NQ 45.18 2.0806

20042 Myster Australian Shepherd Kathleen Chouinard NQ 50.8 1.8504



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

CCKC 11/6/2016

94

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20063 Henry Labrador Retriever Kasey Richards NQ 24.05 3.9085



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

31

CCKC 11/6/2016

94

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20064 Surprise All American Leanne Ksiazek100 30.02 3.1312

20035 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier NQ 28.24 3.3286

20037 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 30.43 3.0891



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

CCKC 11/6/2016

94

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Blast Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse100 30.04 3.1292



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CCKC 11/6/2016

116

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Gale Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau95 39.21 2.9584

8019 Penny All American Lisa-Marie Podielsky NQ 50.61 2.2920



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CCKC 11/6/2016

116

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Travis All American Janice Pier NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

CCKC 11/6/2016

120

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Nautique Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ NT

16044 Savvy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Pamela O'Day NQ 44.76 2.681



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

CCKC 11/6/2016

124

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Bandie Vizsla Courtney Bruso85 40.34 3.0739

20004 Sadie Australian Shepherd Anne Marie Hopkins NQ NT

20036 Romeo Australian Cattle Dog Kim Lewis NQ 44.03 2.8163

20061 Eva Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 50.39 2.4608

20041 Kona Australian Shepherd Gretchen Destremps NQ 57.35 2.1622



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

CCKC 11/6/2016

124

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 30.17 4.1100

24001 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 39.4 3.1472

24013 Beau Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 51.2 2.4219



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CCKC 11/6/2016

135

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue NQ 59.87 2.2549



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CCKC 11/6/2016

139

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Shorty Shetland Sheepdog Anne Timson100 25 5.56

16002 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 38.13 3.6454



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

CCKC 11/6/2016

143

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 27.33 5.2323

20006 Gingee Border Collie Carolyn Rancourt NQ NT

20021 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 24.88 5.7476

20053 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 30.71 4.6565

20007 Daisy Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee NQ 43.35 3.2987



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CCKC 11/6/2016

143

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Gia Belgian Malinois Teri Desrosiers NQ 17.84 8.0157



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CCKC 11/6/2016

135

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 25.44 5.3066

8006 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 26.18 5.1566

8005 Joey Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau100 28.18 4.7906

8002 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 29.87 4.5196

8008 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 34.31 3.9347

8009 Kit Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janet Officer100 40.47 3.3358

8007 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 43.41 3.1099



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CCKC 11/6/2016

135

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 25.49 5.2962

12010 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 28.51 4.7352

12016 Spike Papillon Anne Timson100 28.9 4.6713

12007 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 29.02 4.652

12006 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams100 29.76 4.5363

12004 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ NT

12001 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams NQ 39.12 3.4509

12005 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory NQ 42.08 3.2082

12015 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia NQ 47.27 2.8559

12002 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 51.73 2.6097



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CCKC 11/6/2016

139

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 23.93 5.8086

16011 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins100 25.66 5.417

16010 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 30.36 4.5784

16043 Catcher Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson100 30.61 4.541

16007 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 33.98 4.0906

16003 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 23.44 5.9300

16012 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 23.88 5.8208

16009 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 30.25 4.5950

16042 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 35.57 3.9078

16015 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 41.37 3.3599



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

CCKC 11/6/2016

143

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20056 Spee Border Collie Pam O'Day100 23.96 5.9683

20010 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 25.93 5.5148

20001 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan100 26.4 5.4167

20013 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 27.86 5.1328

20014 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 30.52 4.6855

20002 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone100 31.88 4.4856

20055 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 32.76 4.3651

20008 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 35.5 4.0282

20019 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt100 36.92 3.8732

20057 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson NQ 23.49 6.0877

20016 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 27.21 5.2554

20017 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ 29.04 4.9242

20011 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 31.52 4.5368

20018 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs NQ 40.04 3.5714

20020 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 40.39 3.5405



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CCKC 11/6/2016

143

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 24.31 5.8824

24010 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 28.57 5.0053

24003 Diesel Collie Joanne Marie Jesse100 29.63 4.8262

24011 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 25.63 5.5794

24009 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ 26.7 5.3558

24019 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 30.5 4.6885

24018 Zeke All American Alice Smith NQ 38.98 3.6685

24006 Maya Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 48.74 2.9339



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CCKC 11/6/2016

90

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Breezy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Judith Chaples Burke NQ 48.82 1.8435



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

CCKC 11/6/2016

94

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Ben Australian Shepherd Kathie Chouinard NQ NT

16047 Rory Golden Retriever Betsy Smith NQ 44.93 2.0921



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CCKC 11/6/2016

116

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Lilith Boston Terrier Betsy Grady NQ 54.56 2.1261



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CCKC 11/6/2016

124

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Kayden-Blue Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 31.09 3.9884



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CCKC 11/6/2016

143

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 42.39 3.3734

16023 Winnie Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ 46.96 3.0451



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCKC 11/6/2016

143

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ NT

20058 Mayhem Doberman Pinscher Rebecca Guaraldo NQ 36.56 3.9114



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CCKC 11/6/2016

135

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle100 27.6 4.8913

4010 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 28.19 4.7889

4002 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 30.97 4.3591

4008 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 33.5 4.0299

4007 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 34.76 3.8838

4003 Zest Chihuahua Emily Peacock100 39.13 3.4500

4006 Rowen Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Judith Chaples Burke NQ 57.65 2.3417

4005 Double Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 58.32 2.3148



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CCKC 11/6/2016

135

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 28.86 4.6778



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCKC 11/6/2016

139

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 33.49 4.1505

12011 Noelle Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CCKC 11/6/2016

143

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 28.66 4.9895

16029 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 29.76 4.8051

16021 Fresca Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier100 34.04 4.2009

16022 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ NT

16028 Rocki Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri NQ 38.44 3.7201

16027 Ella Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 39.56 3.6148

16020 Zoot Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 48.36 2.957



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCKC 11/6/2016

143

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Elliot KaplanCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Zer Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 27.68 5.1662

20027 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 33.56 4.2610

20026 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel100 33.71 4.2421

20028 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse100 34.37 4.1606

20025 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 37.57 3.8062

20030 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 38.24 3.7395

20060 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia100 44.79 3.1927


